and conditions are:

• The total subscription amount, payable by the VCN
Group will be exchanged with equity shares of Natco
Organics Limited at  the price arrived by the KPMG in
Natco Organics Limited which is Rs.10/- (Rupees ten
only).

• The allotment of Issue Shares are subject to the
Investor not having sold any Equity Shares during
the six months preceding the Relevant Date (defined
below) and the VCN Group  not acquiring or selling
any  Equity Shares until completion of the allotment
of the Issue Shares under the proposed preferential
issue;

• The “Relevant Date” for determining the issue price
of the equity shares shall be  28th August, 2014
being the date which is 30 days  prior to the date of
shareholders resolution i.e. 27th September,  2014.

Information about the proposed investor.

VCN  Group consist of Sri.V C Nannapaneni, M/s.Time
Cap Pharma Labs Pvt. Ltd, M/s.NDL Infra Tech Pvt. Ltd,
Sri.Rajeev Nannapaneni, Sri. S Kishore Kumar, Mrs.Lalita
Uppala, Sri.T Bapineedu and Sri. T Parvathi

Proposed time within which the allotment shall be
complete:

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the
allotment of issue shares will be completed within 15

31st AGM Notice  2013-14 19

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Shareholder category % of shareholding before the
proposed preferential allotment (as

on 30/06/2014)

% of shareholding after the
proposed preferential allotment

No. of shares % No. of shares %

A. Promoter’ Share Holding

Promoter and Promoter group 17699131 53.52 17860864 53.74

B. Public Share Holding

I. Institutional Investors

   Mutual Funds 2903156 8.78 2903156 8.74

   Foreign Institutional Investors 4804132 14.53 4804132 14.45

II. Non-Institutional Investors

   Non Resident Individuals 184583 0.56 184583 0.56

   Bodies Corporate 1108173 3.35 1108173 3.33

   Resident Individual 6373899 19.27 6374232 19.18

Total 33073074 100.00 33235140 100.00

There will be no change in control of the Company pursuant to the Preferential allotment.

The Percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the proposed allottees is as follows:

Name of Proposed allottees Pre- Preferential issue
share holding

Post-preferential Issue Shareholding
(proposed)

Total number of
shares

Percentage of
Holding

Total number of
shares

Percentage of
holding

V C NANNAPANENI (Including HUF) 8023838 24.26 8147363 24.51

TIME CAP PHARMA LABS PVT LTD 3412694 10.32 3431444 10.32

NDL INFRA TECH PVT LTD 0 0 18750 0.06

RAJEEV NANNAPANENI 356610 1.07 357235 1.07

S KISHORE KUMAR 11000 0.03 11125 0.03

LALITA UPPALA 0 0 166 0.00

T BAPINEEDU 0 0 83 0.00

T PARVATHI 0 0 42 0.00

days from the date of the passing of the resolution by the
members. Provided that where the allotment is pending
on account of pendency of any application for approval

or permission by any regulatory  authority, if applicable,
the allotment would be completed within 15 days from
the  date of such approval.

Natco Pharma Limited20

The members are further informed that before the
preferential issue, Promoters holding stands at around
53.52 % of the paid-up capital of the Company.  Post the
Preferential issue and the proposed preferential issue, the
Promoters holding would be 53.74% of Post preferential